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Department of
Water Affairs
(DWA) Head Office

National Water Resource Planning

Chief Water Resource Planner

Tendani Nditwani

nditwanit@dwa.gov.za

National Water Resource Planning

Deputy Chief Engineer

Witek Jezewski

jezewskiw@dwa.gov.za

National Water Resource Planning

Water Resources Engineering

Peter van Niekerk

niekerk@dwa.gov.za

Expert
National Water Resource Planning Director Johan van Rooyen vanrooyenja@dwa.gov.za
Resource Directed Measures Director Ndileka Mohapi mohapin@dwa.gov.za
Resource Directed Measures Director Yakeen Atwaru atwaruy@dwa.gov.za

Resource Directed Measures

Scientist Manager

Nancy Motebe

moteben@dwa.gov.za

Water Resource Classification

Director

Shane Naidoo

naidooshane@dwa.gov.za

Water Resource Classification

Production Scientist

Rufus Nengovhela

nengovhelar@dwa.gov.za

Options Analysis: North

Chief Engineer

Ockie van den Berg

vandenbergo@dwa.gov.za

Options Analysis: North Engineer Sanet van Jaarsveld vanjaarsvelds@dwa.gov.za
Climate Change Director Smangele Mgquba mgqubas@dwa.gov.za
Water Use Efficiency Director Paul Herbst herbstp@dwa.gov.za

Water Services: Planning and Information

Senior Specialist Engineer

Allestair Wensley

wensleya@dwa.gov.za

Water QualityPlanning

Deputy Director

Pieter Viljoen

Viljoenp2@dwa.gov.za

DWA - Limpopo

Northern Cluster

Chief Director

Alson Matukane

matukanea@dwa.gov.za

Planning and Development

Chief Engineer

Bernie Badenhorst

badenhorstb@dwa.gov.za

Water Regulation and Use

Director

Martha Komape

komapem@dwa.gov.za
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Institutional Establishment Director Lucy Kobe kobel@dwa.gov.za
Alison Maldonado-H maldonadohernandza@dwa.gov.za

Assistant to CD

PA to Chief Director

Water Sector Support

Director

Rexson Mtileni

mtilenir@dwa.gov.za

Water Use Management

Chief Engineer (Acting)

Andries Munzhedzi

munzhedzia@dwa.gov.za

Water Resource Management

Assistant Director

Israel Raphalalani

raphalalanii@dwa.gov.za

Catchment Planning: Tzaneen

Scientific Manager

Mpho Mabuda

mabudam@dwa.gov.za

Catchment Planning

Chief Industrial Technician

Isaac Nyatlo

nyatloi@dwa.gov.za

DWA, Tzaneen

Area Manager

Jakkie Venter

venterj@dwa.gov.za

DWA, Tzaneen

Catchment Planning

Marcia Mofokeng

Mofokengm3@dwa.gov.za

Vhembe Office

District planner

Ben Ramanyimi

ramanyimib@dwa.gov.za

masilanaz@dwa.gov.za

District planner

Zakes Masilana

Mopani Office
Mopani Office District Head Brown Khumbuza khumbuzab@dwa.gov.za
Groundwater Assistant Director Willem Du Toit Dutoitw2@dwa.gov.za
National Department of Agrlcul_ture, Forestry and Dlr_ectc_)r: Water Use and Mary Jean Gabriel dwuid@daff.gov.za
Departments Fisheries Irrigation Development
Acting Director: Land Use and DLUSM@daff.gov.za

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and
Fisheries

Soil Management

Ms Ntlokwana

Department of Environmental Affairs

Director

Sibusisiwe Hlela

shlela@environment.gov.za

bnethononda@environment.gov.za

Department of Environmental Affairs

Bradley Nethononda

Department of Mineral Resources

Peter Mohosoa

peter.mohosoa@dmr.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources

Director: Mine Environmental
Research and Sustainable
Development

Kgauta Mokoena

Kgauta.Mokoena@dmr.gov.za
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Provincial . . . . . . .
Departments Office of the Premier Manager Ledile Mashilwane ledile.mashilwane@gmail.com
Office of the Premier Manager Hanli du Plessis duplessish@premier.limpopo.gov.za

Department Local Government and Housing

Tshilidzi Nelwamondo

nelwamot@limdigh.gov.za

Department Local Government and Housing

Norman Mariba

maribaan@limdlgh.gov.za

Department of Agriculture

Senior Manager: Sustainable
Resource Management

Pieter de Witt

dewittp@agric.limpopo.gov.za

Department of Agriculture

GM: Sustainable Resource
Management

Mr KCM Mannya

mannyakcm@agricho.norprov.gov.za

Department of Agriculture, Rural Development
and Land Administration

Agricultural Engineer

Marthinus Gouws

gouwsmj@agricho.norprov.gov.za

Department of Economic Development,
Environment and Tourism

Head of Department

Ms Jacquie Shivambu

shivambuj@Iledet.gov.za

Department of Economic Development,
Environment and Tourism

Manager: Environmental Special
Programmes

Dr Karen Steenkamp

steenkampk@Iedet.gov.za

Limpopo Department of Economic
Development, Environment and Tourism

Director

Mr VM Mongwe

MongweV@Iledet.gov.za

Department of Finance and Economic
Development

Gawie Nel

gpnel@absamail.co.za

Department of Corporative Governance,
Human Settlement & Traditional Affairs

Magapu Lekoana

LekoaneMP@limdigh.gov.za

Limpopo Provincial Administration

Chief of Staff

Norman Machete

machete@premier.limpopo.gov.za

Municipalities

Mopani District Municipality

Technical Services Manager

Me Ledwaba

iletwaba@webmail.co.za

Mopani District Municipality

Water Services Manager

Me A Rammalo

rammaloa@gmail.com

Mopani District Municipality

Municipal Manager

Tim Maake

tim@mopani.gov.za

Vhembe District Municipality

Municipal Manager

Masala Makumule

damaf@vhembe.gov.za
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Vhembe District Municipality

Technical Manager

Freddie Tshivhengwa

Tshivhengwan@vhembe.gov.za

Greater Giyani Municipality

Director: Technical Services

Mr FR Nangammbi

nangammbifr@greatergiyani.gov.za

Greater Giyani Municipality

Municipal Manager

Mr Gezani Isaac Masingi

MaswanganyiXS@greatergiyani.gov.za

Greater Tzaneen Municipality

Municipal Manager

Ms C Mamitja

conny.mamitja@tzaneen.gov.za

Greater Tzaneen Municipality

Divisional Head

Ms Maggy Machumele

maggy.machumele@tzaneen.gov.za

Greater Letaba Municipality

Municipal Manager

Mr PI Mutshinyali

sakkiem@gllm.gov.za

Mutale Local Municipality

Manager: Technical Services

Maxwell Chauke

tawandaj@mutale.gov.za

Thulamela Local Municipality

Environmental Manager

Mbulungeni Madi

madim@thulamela.gov.za

Makhado Local Municipality

Manager: Technical Services

Humbulani Tshivhula

humbulani.tshivhula@makhado.gov.za

Water Sector

Lepelle Water Board

Chief Executive Officer

Labane Leballo

labanel@lepelle.co.za

Lepelle Water Board

GM Operations and
Maintenance

Carel Schmal

carels@Ilepelle.co.za

Lepelle Water Board

Plant Superintendent

Cassie Carstens

cassiec@Ilepelle.co.za

Lepelle Water Board

Regional Manager

Norman Nokeri

normann@lepelle.co.za

Letaba Water User Association (WUA)

Executive Officer

André Venter

lwgv@absamail.co.za

Letaba Water User Association (WUA)

Chairman Louis van Rooyen info@agriletaba.co.za
Letaba WUA Vice Chairman Gustav van Veijeren grww@mweb.co.za
Letsitele WUA Secretary Frans van zyl fvz@worldonline.co.za
Politsi GWS (Tzaneen Irrigation Board) Secretary Laetitia Botha laetitiab@westfalia.co.za

Conservation

Kruger National Park

Manager: Water Resources

Dr Thomas Gyedu-Ababio

ThomasGa@sanparks.org

South African National Parks Board

Head: Conservation Services

Dr Freek Venter

FreekV@sanparks.org

South African National Parks Board

Scientist

Jacques Venter

jacques.venter@sanparks.org




Organisation

Title

Person

Email address

BirdLife Africa

Project Manager: Limpopo

Ben de Boer

ben@limpopobirding.co.za

Wildlife and Environment Society of SA

Conservation Co-ordinator

Luke Perkins

wessa@limpopomail.co.za

(WESSA)
South African National Biodiversity Institute Programme Manager: Working John Dini J.Dini@sanbi.org.za
(SANBI) for Wetlands
Agriculture Agri Limpopo and Agri Letaba Chairman Dries Enslin driesenslin@gmail.com
AgriSA Director: Natural Resources Nic Opperman nic@agrisa.co.za
Transvaal Agric Union - North Acting Regional Manager Wilma Prinsloo wilma@ntlu.co.za
Leydsdorp Farmers Assoc Chairperson Arne Verster adverster@wol.co.za
Letaba Valley Agricultural Assoc Chairperson Chris van Coller chris@cvcpax.co.za
ZZ2 | Sand River Water Users Forum Philé van Zyl limpopowater@gmail.com
Luvuvhu Stephen Hoffman 27825657716@vodamail.co.za
Forestry Komatiland Forest District Manager: North Willem Hollestein wilhemh@klf.co.za
Merensky Sakkie Claassen sakkiec@hansmerensky.co.za
Merensky Senior Forester Hannes Enslin hannese@merensky.co.za
Mondi Forests Area Manager Louis Weber louis.weber@mondibp.com
Other Greater Tzaneen Business Forum Manager Prof Rona McGaffin [dlu@mweb.co.za

Congress of Traditional Leaders

Chairperson

Hosi Shilungwa Mhinga

Limpopo: Contralesa

Chairperson

Hosi PC Ngove

Water Research Commission

Wandile Nomquphu

wandilen@wrc.org.za

Mosomo Consulting Engineers

Abrie Cilliers

civil@mosomo.co.za
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PSP Team WRP Consulting Engineers Pieter van Rooyen pieterv@wrp.co.za
WRP Consulting Engineers Manie Maré maniem@wrp.co.za
WRP Consulting Engineers Willem Wegelin willemw@wrp.co.za

Zitholele Consulting

André Joubert

andrej@zitholele.co.za




